1 PS9029A               03/17/10
Features
• Phase-Lock Loop Clock Distribution
   (Zero Input-to-Output Delay)
• Internal feedback connection
• Distributes one to one bank of five outputs
• High-Performance
	 •  30 MHz to 220 MHz operation frequency range

PI6C22405-1H
2.5/3.3V 200MHz Zero-Delay Clock Buffer with 5 Outputs
Ordering Information(1,2,3)
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C22405-1HWE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin SOIC
PI6C22405-1HWIE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin SOIC, Industrial temp range
PI6C22405-1HLE L Pb-free & Green, 8-pin TSSOP
PI6C22405-1HLIE L Pb-free & Green, 8-pin TSSOP, Industrial temp range
Notes:
1.	 Latest Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.	 E = Pb-free & Green
3.	 Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336  •  www.pericom.com
1
DESCRIPTION: 8-Pin, 173-Mil Wide, TSSOP
PACKAGE CODE: L
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO.
PD - 1308
REVISION:  E
DATE:  11/15/05
Note:
1. Package Outline Exclusive of Mold Flash and Metal Burr
2. Controlling dimentions in millimeters
3.  Ref: JEDEC MO-153F/AA
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation
3545 N. 1st Street, San Jose, CA 95134
1-800-435-2335 • www.pericom.com
Packaging Mechanical: 8-pin TSSOP (L)
Note:
• For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/products/packaging/mechanicals.php
10-0137
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View PI6C22405-1HLIEX on WIN SOURCE
Diodes Incorporated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management